
WASHINGTON STATE PROBONO LEGAL SERVICES OFFICES 
 
Benton-Franklin Legal Aid Society, Barb Otte, Kennewick, WA, (509) 221-1824, bflegalaid2@ymail.com, www.bflegalaid.org 

 
Blue Mountain Action Council, Volunteer Attorney Program, Veaney Martinez, Walla Walla, WA, (509) 529-4980  

veaneym@bmacww.org, www.bmacww.org 

 
Chelan-Douglas County Volunteer Attorney Services, Eloise Barshes, Wenatchee, WA, (509) 663-2778, director@cdcvas.org  

www.cdcvas.org 

Clallam-Jefferson County Pro Bono Lawyers, Shauna Rogers McClain, Port Angeles, WA, (360) 504-2422, Probonolawyers@gmail.com  

www.cjcpbl.org 

Clark County Volunteer Lawyers Program, Elizabeth Fitzgerald, Vancouver, WA, (360) 823-0423, elizabethf@ccvlp.org  

www.ccvlp.org 

Cowlitz-Wahkiakum Legal Aid, Lori Bashor Sarancik, Longview, WA, (360) 425-2579, cwlap@live.com, www.cwlap.org 

 
Eastside Legal Assistance Program, Gerald Kröon, Bellevue, WA, (425) 747-7274 ext. 1, Jerry@elap.org, www.elap.org 

 
King County Bar Association Pro Bono Services, Anne Daly, Seattle, WA, (206) 267-7100, anned@kcba.org, www.kcba.org 

 
Kitsap Legal Services, Joanne Sprague, Bremerton, WA, (360) 479-6125 ext. 12, executivedirector@kitsaplegalservices.org  

www.kitsaplegalservices.org 

LAW Advocates & Volunteer Lawyer Program of Island County, Michael Heatherly, Bellingham, WA, (360) 671-6079  

michaelh@lawadvocates.org, www.lawadvocates.org 

 
Community Action of Skagit County, Volunteer Lawyer Program, Mount Vernon, WA, (360) 588-5756,   

www.communityactionskagit.org 

Snohomish County Legal Services, Chris Graves, Everett, WA, (425) 258-9283, chrisg@snocolegal.org, www.snocolegal.org  

 
Spokane County Bar Association, Volunteer Lawyers Program, Kristina Ralls, Spokane, WA, (509) 443-3457, 

kristina@spokanebar.org, www.spokanebar.org 

 
Tacoma Pro Bono, Laurie Davenport, Tacoma, WA, (253) 572-5134, vls@tacomaprobono.org, www.tacomaprobono.org 

 
Thurston County Volunteer Legal Services, Rachael Langen Lundmark, Olympia, WA, (360) 688-1376, director@tcvls.org  

www.tcvls.org 

Yakima County Volunteer Attorney Services, Quinn Dalan, Yakima, WA, (509) 453-4400, yakimavas@yakimavas.org  

www.yakimavas.org  
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